### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.		01/12/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gardner Glass Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1570 - 600 Elkin Highway	
City:	North Wilkesboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28659-1570	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76050254	GG DREAMWALLS
Serial Number:	76232000	EASY HANG
Serial Number:	76324730	POLYGLAZE
Registration Number:	1862526	G
Registration Number:	2508257	COLLECTIVE IMAGES
Registration Number:	2539860	POLYGGARD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (704)331-4955

 Phone:
 (704) 331-4900

 Email:
 shrogers@wcsr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, LLP

Address Line 1: 301 South College St., Ste. 3500

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004698 FRAME: 0224

76050254

FLH \$165 DD

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57581.0004.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Witherspoon, Reg. No. 36,723
Signature:	/James A. Witherspoon/
Date:	01/13/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=Release - Multiple#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004698 FRAME: 0225

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

For value received, **The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., Agent**, hereby releases and terminates in full the <u>Trademark Security Agreement</u> dated August 13, 2002 between Gardner Glass Products, Inc., a North Carolina corporation as the debtor and The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., Agent as "Secured Party", which was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 2002 at **Reel 002562**, **Frame 0859 to 0868** and which agreement relates to Trademark Applications No.(s) **76/050254**, **76/232000** and **76/324730** and Trademark Registration No.(s) **1862526**, **2508257** and **2539860**.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that the indebtedness described in the <u>Trademark Security Agreement</u> has been paid and satisfied in full. The undersigned also hereby authorizes Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, LLP (or any attorney in said law firm) to file this release and whatever other release documentation is needed to evidence the release and termination of said security agreement.

Dated as of January 12, 2012.

The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., Agent

В	·
N	me: Jennifer Kweon
T	le: Vice President
STATE (	of Dow York
Jennifer I	fore me, a Notary Public in and for the state and county above, personally appeared weon, the Vice President of The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., Agent, who lged the execution of the foregoing Release of Trademark Security Agreement.
W	tness my hand and Notarial Seal this 12 <sup>th</sup> day of January, 2012.

Notory Public - Electropo of New York, 60, 01 U sold u28

One Titel in Obsens County
My Commission Services Jun 22, 2014

WCSR 7095351v1

RECORDED: 01/13/2012